
−26

−25

−24

−23

−22

−21

−20

−19

−18

−17

−16

−15

−14

−13

−12

−11

−10

−9

na
no

se
co

nd

55952 55960 55968 55976 55984

MJD

03/05/12 dt01igrt55952_35.ppp_defaut+6d−15

301 s: Mdev= 0.45884E−12 Tdev= 80 ps
601 s: Mdev= 0.24281E−12 Tdev= 84 ps
1203 s: Mdev= 0.15485E−12 Tdev= 108 ps
2406 s: Mdev= 0.10349E−12 Tdev= 144 ps
4811 s: Mdev= 0.71777E−13 Tdev= 199 ps
9623 s: Mdev= 0.49530E−13 Tdev= 275 ps
19246 s: Mdev= 0.34495E−13 Tdev= 383 ps
38492 s: Mdev= 0.22890E−13 Tdev= 509 ps
76983 s: Mdev= 0.15738E−13 Tdev= 700 ps
153967 s: Mdev= 0.11803E−13 Tdev= 1049 ps
307933 s: Mdev= 0.98567E−14 Tdev= 1752 ps
615866 s: Mdev= 0.50450E−14 Tdev= 1794 ps

1e−15

1e−14

1e−13

1e−12

M
de

v

100 1000 10000 100000 1e+06

1e−11

1e−10

1e−09

1e−08

T
de

v 
/s

100 1000 10000 100000 1e+06

Tau /s


